FORM PTO-1595 REC

02-14-2002

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101982325	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rocco Sisinni	Name: Rock Café Pty. Ltd.
01/10/10	Internal Address:
01125102	000000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 18 Collins Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: West Preston V1C 3072 State: Zip:
	AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA
Execution Date: January 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is: January 14, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Biebel & French LPA 35 East First Street Dayton, OH 45402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2262
Control No. P-7321 Our Reference: RCP 003 D2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Michael D. Folkerts Mulaul	January 23, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
2/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000112 022262 29154484 Total number of 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, I, Rocco Sisinni, of 18 Collins Street, West Preston V1C 3072, Australia, invented certain new, original and ornamental design for a CONTAINER (Docket RCP 003 D2) for which I executed an application for design letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Rock Café Pty. Ltd., a corporation of the State of Australia, with a place of business at 18 Collins Street, West Preston V1C 3072, Australia, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application and the inventions therein disclosed and any design letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____/day of January, 2002.

Rocco Sisinni

S:\RCP\RCP003D2\Assignment.frm

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0308